
Grambling (11-13,5-6 SWAC) -vs- Texas Southern (8-15,6-6 SWAC)
02/14/26 at Health & Physical Education Arena, Houston, TX

 
 

 
 
Grambling 79

Texas Southern 82

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,477
Site: Health & Physical Education Arena, Houston, TX
Referees: Joe Wilbert, Winston Trotter, Thomas Northcutt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Grambling 39 40 79
Texas Southern 36 46 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Muttilib,Jamil * 36 8-18 3-12 7-8 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 26
01 Coffee III,Roderick * 38 7-11 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 4 5 3 0 2 17
03 Ballard,Rickey * 25 3-6 3-6 2-4 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 11
00 Ward,Derrius * 27 1-4 0-3 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 1 5
21 Franklin,Devyn * 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 2 0 1 2
05 Lane,Jimel 30 5-7 0-2 1-2 3-8 11 3 2 1 0 2 11
07 Seye,Saliou 18 2-4 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 0 7
23 Fitts,Mekhi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jones,Randarius 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Perkins,Chancellor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 9-28 16-23 7-20 27 21 11 13 0 8 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26   53.85% 4-12   33.33% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 5-16   31.25% 9-14   64.29%
Total 27-53   50.9% 9-28   32.1% 16-23   69.6%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ballard,Rickey Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Hayes,Zaire * 37 6-11 4-7 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 3 0 1 17
02 Hupstead,Troy * 34 4-9 1-2 8-12 3-1 4 3 3 2 0 1 17
03 Roberts,Bryce * 36 5-9 4-8 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 16
34 Gorecki,Jordan * 32 5-5 0-0 5-8 1-5 6 4 2 1 1 1 15
05 Wysinger,Jaylen * 30 4-8 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 1 10
00 Anderson,Alex 15 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 5
12 Mortle,Zytarious 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 0 2
08 Andrews,Anthony 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-48 10-21 18-27 6-23 29 17 15 15 1 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00% 5-11   45.45% 7-7   100.00%
Second Half 15-24   62.50% 5-10   50.00% 11-20   55.00%
Total 27-48   56.3% 10-21   47.6% 18-27   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mortle,Zytarious Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grambling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Southern
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 19:48

19:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GORECKI,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

19:34 FOUL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 19:20 3-2 V 1

18:48 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE
-- ASSIST  by GORECKI,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 18:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,ZAIRE

18:02 MISS JUMPER by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUPSTEAD,TROY

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 18:01
18:01 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
18:01 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY

MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DEVYN(in the paint) 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

17:32 MISS JUMPER by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by MUTTILIB,JAMIL --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,DEVYN(in the paint) 17:23 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by COFFEE III,RODERICK --

16:55 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
16:46 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN

GOOD FT by WARD,DERRIUS 16:46 6-9 H 3
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 16:46
SUB IN by FITTS,MEKHI 16:46
MISS FT by WARD,DERRIUS 16:46
REBOUND OFF by MUTTILIB,JAMIL --
TURNOVER  by WARD,DERRIUS 16:33

16:33 STEAL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
16:25 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by FITTS,MEKHI --
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEE III,RODERICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:18 8-9 H 1
FOUL  by WARD,DERRIUS 16:09
SUB OUT by WARD,DERRIUS 16:09
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 16:09

15:56 TURNOVER  by HAYES,ZAIRE
STEAL  by LANE,JIMEL 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:51 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by LANE,JIMEL --

15:33 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(in the paint) 15:20 12-9 V 3

14:47 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,RICKEY 14:37 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by COFFEE III,RODERICK --

14:16 MISS 3PTR by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,RICKEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 14:07 17-12 V 5

14:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:06

14:06 SUB OUT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
14:06 SUB OUT by HAYES,ZAIRE
14:06 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX
14:06 SUB IN by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
13:55 17-14 V 3 GOOD DUNK by GORECKI,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
MISS JUMPER by COFFEE III,RODERICK(in the paint) 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS



13:21 17-16 V 1 GOOD DUNK by GORECKI,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,JORDAN

12:49 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HUPSTEAD,TROY
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:48
12:48 SUB OUT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
12:48 SUB IN by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 12:48
SUB OUT by FITTS,MEKHI 12:48
SUB IN by SEYE,SALIOU 12:48
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 12:48
SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 12:37
SUB IN by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 12:37

12:37 FOUL  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
GOOD FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 12:37 18-19 H 1
SUB OUT by BALLARD,RICKEY 12:37
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 12:37
GOOD FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 12:37 19-19

12:29 TURNOVER  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
STEAL  by LANE,JIMEL 12:29
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,JIMEL(fastbreak) 12:21 21-19 V 2

12:06 TURNOVER  by GORECKI,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by COFFEE III,RODERICK 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
11:12 TURNOVER  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:12
11:12 SUB OUT by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
11:12 SUB OUT by GORECKI,JORDAN
11:12 SUB IN by HUPSTEAD,TROY
11:12 SUB IN by HAYES,ZAIRE

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 10:56
SUB IN by BALLARD,RICKEY 10:56
GOOD DUNK by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(in the paint) 10:53 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by SEYE,SALIOU --

10:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 10:00 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by BALLARD,RICKEY --

09:34 26-22 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by SEYE,SALIOU(in the paint) 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX

08:56 26-24 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by COFFEE III,RODERICK(in the paint) 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX

08:31 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUPSTEAD,TROY

FOUL  by SEYE,SALIOU 08:29
08:29 26-25 V 1 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY(fastbreak)
08:29 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,BRYCE
08:29 SUB IN by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by COFFEE III,RODERICK 08:29
SUB OUT by SEYE,SALIOU 08:29
SUB IN by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 08:29
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 08:29

08:29 26-26 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,RICKEY 08:18
REBOUND OFF by LANE,JIMEL --
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 08:05
FOUL  by LANE,JIMEL 07:42



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
07:42 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ANTHONY
07:42 SUB IN by GORECKI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 07:42
SUB OUT by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 07:42
SUB IN by WARD,DERRIUS 07:42
SUB IN by COFFEE III,RODERICK 07:42

07:26 MISS 3PTR by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ALEX

07:24 FOUL  by HUPSTEAD,TROY
MISS 3PTR by LANE,JIMEL 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX
07:02 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LANE,JIMEL 06:33
06:11 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS 3PTR by LANE,JIMEL 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,ZAIRE
05:36 TURNOVER  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

STEAL  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 05:36
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 05:23 28-28
ASSIST  by COFFEE III,RODERICK --

05:09 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ALEX
SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 05:09
SUB IN by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 05:09
MISS 3PTR by WARD,DERRIUS 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:58 SUB OUT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
04:58 SUB IN by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
04:20 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ALEX

STEAL  by WARD,DERRIUS 04:20
04:15 FOUL  by HAYES,ZAIRE

GOOD FT by BALLARD,RICKEY(fastbreak) 04:15 29-28 V 1
04:15 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
04:15 SUB IN by ROBERTS,BRYCE

MISS FT by BALLARD,RICKEY(fastbreak) 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,JORDAN

03:58 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
STEAL  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 03:58

03:40 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by GORECKI,JORDAN
03:40 SUB IN by HUPSTEAD,TROY
03:27 FOUL  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 03:21
SUB IN by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 03:21
SUB OUT by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 03:21
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 03:21
GOOD FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 03:21 30-28 V 2
GOOD FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 03:21 31-28 V 3
GOOD FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 03:21 32-28 V 4

03:17 TURNOVER  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 03:02
TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 03:02

02:43 MISS LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DEVYN --
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,RICKEY 02:32 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by WARD,DERRIUS --
FOUL TECH by BALLARD,RICKEY 02:29

02:29 35-29 V 6 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRYCE(fastbreak)
02:29 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,BRYCE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 02:29



SUB IN by SEYE,SALIOU 02:29
02:16 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,RICKEY --
TURNOVER  by BALLARD,RICKEY 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by HAYES,ZAIRE
01:56 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,ZAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEYE,SALIOU --
MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,RICKEY 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
01:38 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,ZAIRE(in the paint)

FOUL  by SEYE,SALIOU 01:38
SUB OUT by BALLARD,RICKEY 01:38
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 01:38

01:38 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by HAYES,ZAIRE
GOOD LAYUP by SEYE,SALIOU(in the paint) 01:20 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by COFFEE III,RODERICK --

00:56 TURNOVER  by HAYES,ZAIRE
STEAL  by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 00:56
GOOD LAYUP by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:52 39-33 V 6

00:38 39-36 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE
-- ASSIST  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

FOUL  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 00:22
TURNOVER  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 00:22

00:00 MISS 3PTR by HUPSTEAD,TROY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Grambling Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas Southern
20:00 SUB OUT by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
20:00 SUB IN by GORECKI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL 20:00
SUB OUT by SEYE,SALIOU 20:00
SUB IN by BALLARD,RICKEY 20:00
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 20:00

19:49 39-38 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WYSINGER,JAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 19:49

19:49 39-39 GOOD FT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(in the paint) 19:29

19:29 BLOCK  by GORECKI,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 19:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
FOUL  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 19:11
FOUL  by WARD,DERRIUS 18:51

18:51 MISS FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:51 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
MISS 3PTR by BALLARD,RICKEY 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:38 TURNOVER  by HAYES,ZAIRE

MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 18:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

17:58 39-43 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HUPSTEAD,TROY

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 17:19
17:19 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by GORECKI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WARD,DERRIUS 17:19



SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 17:19
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL 17:19
SUB IN by JONES,RANDARIUS 17:19

17:19 MISS FT by GORECKI,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,DEVYN --

17:00 39-46 H 7 GOOD DUNK by GORECKI,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

TURNOVER  by JONES,RANDARIUS 16:33
16:33 STEAL  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

16:28 39-48 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by WYSINGER,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:27
GOOD 3PTR by BALLARD,RICKEY 16:05 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by COFFEE III,RODERICK --

15:33 MISS 3PTR by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,ZAIRE

15:20 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE
-- ASSIST  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

FOUL  by LANE,JIMEL 15:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:19 MISS FT by HAYES,ZAIRE
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,RICKEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 15:00 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by BALLARD,RICKEY --

14:46 45-54 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE
-- ASSIST  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 14:29
14:11 45-57 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

-- ASSIST  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,JIMEL 13:53 47-57 H 10
FOUL  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 13:38
SUB OUT by BALLARD,RICKEY 13:38
SUB OUT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 13:38
SUB IN by WARD,DERRIUS 13:38
SUB IN by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 13:38
SUB OUT by JONES,RANDARIUS 13:35
SUB IN by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 13:35

13:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 12:43

12:43 STEAL  by ROBERTS,BRYCE
12:38 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARD,DERRIUS 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,JORDAN

FOUL  by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 12:13
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,DEVYN 12:13
SUB IN by SEYE,SALIOU 12:13
SUB OUT by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 12:13
SUB IN by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 12:13

12:13 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by GORECKI,JORDAN(fastbreak)
12:13 MISS FT by GORECKI,JORDAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SEYE,SALIOU(in the paint) 11:54 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by LANE,JIMEL --

11:54 FOUL  by HAYES,ZAIRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54
GOOD FT by SEYE,SALIOU 11:54 50-60 H 10

11:25 TURNOVER  by HUPSTEAD,TROY
STEAL  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 11:25
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEE III,RODERICK(in the paint) 11:21 52-60 H 8

11:19 TURNOVER  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
STEAL  by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 11:19
GOOD LAYUP by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(in the paint) 11:17 54-60 H 6



11:16 FOUL  by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
MISS FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(fastbreak) 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,ZAIRE
10:44 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUPSTEAD,TROY
FOUL  by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 10:41

10:41 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
10:41 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY

GOOD 3PTR by COFFEE III,RODERICK 10:41 57-62 H 5
09:57 MISS LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,JORDAN
FOUL  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 09:45

09:45 SUB OUT by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
09:45 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX
09:45 MISS FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:45 MISS FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 09:18
REBOUND OFF by WARD,DERRIUS --
TURNOVER  by SEYE,SALIOU 09:07

09:07 SUB OUT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
09:07 SUB IN by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
08:43 57-64 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORECKI,JORDAN
08:30 FOUL  by HAYES,ZAIRE

MISS 3PTR by WARD,DERRIUS 08:18
REBOUND OFF by COFFEE III,RODERICK --
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEE III,RODERICK(in the paint) 08:13 59-64 H 5

07:56 MISS LAYUP by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEYE,SALIOU --
MISS LAYUP by SEYE,SALIOU(in the paint) 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
07:19 59-66 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALEX(in the paint)
07:05 FOUL  by HAYES,ZAIRE

GOOD FT by SEYE,SALIOU 07:05 60-66 H 6
MISS FT by SEYE,SALIOU 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
06:36 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by SEYE,SALIOU --
06:31 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALEX

06:02 MISS JUMPER by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --

05:59 FOUL  by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
05:59 FOUL TECH by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS

GOOD FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(fastbreak) 05:59 61-66 H 5
GOOD FT by MUTTILIB,JAMIL(fastbreak) 05:59 62-66 H 4

05:59 SUB OUT by MORTLE,ZYTARIOUS
05:59 SUB IN by WYSINGER,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by WARD,DERRIUS 05:59 63-66 H 3
05:59 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALEX
05:59 SUB IN by HUPSTEAD,TROY

GOOD FT by WARD,DERRIUS 05:59 64-66 H 2
05:42 MISS 3PTR by HAYES,ZAIRE

REBOUND DEF by COFFEE III,RODERICK --
MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 05:22
REBOUND OFF by LANE,JIMEL --
GOOD TIPIN by LANE,JIMEL(in the paint) 05:17 66-66



04:53 66-69 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WYSINGER,JAYLEN
TURNOVER  by COFFEE III,RODERICK 04:33

04:33 STEAL  by GORECKI,JORDAN
04:12 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEE III,RODERICK 03:52 69-69

03:29 69-71 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GORECKI,JORDAN
03:00 FOUL  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

MISS FT by LANE,JIMEL 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LANE,JIMEL 03:00 70-71 H 1
FOUL  by SEYE,SALIOU 02:51

02:51 70-72 H 2 GOOD FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY
02:50 MISS FT by HUPSTEAD,TROY

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL --
MISS 3PTR by COFFEE III,RODERICK 02:28
REBOUND OFF by LANE,JIMEL --

02:25 FOUL  by GORECKI,JORDAN
MISS FT by SEYE,SALIOU 02:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SEYE,SALIOU 02:25 71-72 H 1

02:00 71-74 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WYSINGER,JAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEE III,RODERICK 01:47 74-74

01:22 MISS LAYUP by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GORECKI,JORDAN

FOUL  by SEYE,SALIOU 01:21
01:21 74-75 H 1 GOOD FT by GORECKI,JORDAN
01:21 74-76 H 2 GOOD FT by GORECKI,JORDAN
01:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MUTTILIB,JAMIL 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GORECKI,JORDAN

FOUL  by SEYE,SALIOU 01:02
SUB OUT by SEYE,SALIOU 01:02
SUB IN by BALLARD,RICKEY 01:02

01:02 MISS FT by GORECKI,JORDAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:02 74-77 H 3 GOOD FT by GORECKI,JORDAN(fastbreak)
01:02 SUB OUT by GORECKI,JORDAN
01:02 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALEX

TURNOVER  by WARD,DERRIUS 00:51
SUB OUT by COFFEE III,RODERICK 00:51
SUB IN by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 00:51

00:51 74-79 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,ZAIRE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,DERRIUS(in the paint) 00:39 76-79 H 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17
FOUL  by LANE,JIMEL 00:15

00:15 76-80 H 4 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALEX
00:15 MISS FT by ANDERSON,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,RICKEY --
00:14 FOUL  by HUPSTEAD,TROY

MISS FT by BALLARD,RICKEY(fastbreak) 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALLARD,RICKEY(fastbreak) 00:14 77-80 H 3

00:04 77-82 H 5 GOOD DUNK by HUPSTEAD,TROY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,ZAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by COFFEE III,RODERICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 79-82 H 3
SUB OUT by PERKINS,CHANCELLOR 00:00
SUB IN by COFFEE III,RODERICK 00:00


